SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

APPELLATE DIVISION

SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, November 3, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Voutsinas, Taylor and Golia, JJ.

1 2018-12557
COURT: County

2 2023-05157
COURT: Supreme

3 2011-04260
COURT: County

4 2020-06444
COURT: Supreme

5 2024-10225
COURT: Family

6 2022-09353
COURT: Family

2023-00774
COURT: Family

2023-03481
COURT: Family

2023-03485
COURT: Family

2023-03771
COURT: Family

7 2021-00294
COURT: Supreme

8 2020-08476
COURT: Supreme

9 2024-06643
COURT: Supreme

10 2022-02323
COURT: Supreme

People v Harris, Gregory
COUNTY: Westchester

People v Aldea, Devo
COUNTY: Kings

People v Philpot, John
COUNTY: Orange

J/0: Judgment

J/0:

Judgment

J/0: Judgment

People v Stewart, Andrew Dean

COUNTY: Queens

Matter of P.
COUNTY:

Matter of Pope v Pope
COUNTY:

Matter of Pope v Pope
COUNTY:

Matter of Pope v Pope
COUNTY:

Matter of Pope v Pope
COUNTY:

Matter of Pope v Pope
COUNTY:

Sawas v Elzanaty

J/0: Judgment

COUNTY:

Seltzer v Altman

COUNTY:

Seltzer v Altman

COUNTY:

(Anonymous) , Gilbert; P. (Anonymous),
Queens J/0: Order

Kings J/0: Order

Kings J/0: Order

Kings J/0: Order

Kings J/0: Order

Kings J/0: Order

Nassau J/0: Judgment
Westchester J/0: Order

Westchester J/0: Judgment

Matter of Smiley v Whinnery

COUNTY:

Kings J/0: Order

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

Gino; P.

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:
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05/19/2023

04/06/2011

08/03/2020

(Anonymous

09/06/2024

10/25/2022

12/23/2022

03/27/2023

03/27/2023

03/27/2023

12/04/2020

03/11/2020

07/08/2024

12/13/2021
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11 2022-03268
COURT: Supreme

2022-03592
COURT: Supreme

12 2024-08914
COURT: Supreme

13 2024-07808
COURT: Supreme

14 2022-04697
COURT: Supreme

2022-07461
COURT: Supreme

15 2021-04937
COURT: Supreme

16 2022-10475
COURT: Supreme

17 2022-09339
COURT: Supreme

18 2022-00921
COURT: Supreme

2022-02488
COURT: Supreme

19 2024-06405
COURT: Supreme

20 2024-07574
COURT: Supreme

Artiega v Griffin Organics, Inc.

COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order DATED:
Artiega v Griggin Organics, Inc.

COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order DATED:
Abingdon Realty Company v Finkelshteyn

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Gorodetskaya v A/Dale Realty Corp.

COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Order DATED:
Sanders v Guida

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED:
Sanders v Guida

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Judgment DATED:
Layout, Inc. v Heavy Metal Corp.

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Ashraf v Palm Gardens Dialysis Center LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
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03/15/2022

03/15/2022

06/06/2024

07/03/2024

06/02/2022

08/04/2022

06/04/2021

11/18/2022

Matter of Jones v New York City Employees' Retirement System

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order & Judgment DATED:
Concrete Structures, Inc. v Armory Builder III LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Concrete Structures, Inc. v Armory Builder III LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment DATED:
U.S. Bank Trust National Association v Barr

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED:

10/07/2022

01/10/2022

02/24/2022

03/08/2024

Matter of Riverkeeper, Inc. v New York City Department of Environmenta

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order & Judgment DATED:

04/04/2024



