SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, November 3, 2025 at 10:00~AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Voutsinas, Taylor and Golia, JJ.

1 2018-12557 COURT: County	People v Harris, Gregory COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 09/05/2018
2 2023-05157 COURT: Supreme	People v Aldea, Devo COUNTY: Kings J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 05/19/2023
3 2011-04260 COURT: County	People v Philpot, John COUNTY: Orange J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 04/06/2011
4 2020-06444 COURT: Supreme	People v Stewart, Andrew Dean COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment	RENDERED: 08/03/2020
5 2024-10225 COURT: Family	Matter of P. (Anonymous), Gilbert; P. (Anonymous) COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED: 09/06/2024
6 2022-09353 COURT: Family	Matter of Pope v Pope COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED: 10/25/2022
2023-00774 COURT: Family	Matter of Pope v Pope COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED: 12/23/2022
2023-03481 COURT: Family	Matter of Pope v Pope COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED: 03/27/2023
2023-03485 COURT: Family	Matter of Pope v Pope COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED: 03/27/2023
2023-03771 COURT: Family	Matter of Pope v Pope COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED: 03/27/2023
7 2021-00294 COURT: Supreme	Sawas v Elzanaty COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Judgment	DATED: 12/04/2020
8 2020-08476 COURT: Supreme	Seltzer v Altman COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order	DATED: 03/11/2020
9 2024-06643 COURT: Supreme	Seltzer v Altman COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Judgment	DATED: 07/08/2024
10 2022-02323 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Smiley v Whinnery COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED: 12/13/2021

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, November 3, 2025 at 10:00~AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Brathwaite Nelson, J.P., Voutsinas, Taylor and Golia, JJ.

11 2022-03268 COURT: Supreme	Artiega v Griffin Organics, Inc. COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order DATED: 03/15/2022
2022-03592 COURT: Supreme	Artiega v Griggin Organics, Inc. COUNTY: Westchester J/O: Order DATED: 03/15/2022
12 2024-08914 COURT: Supreme	Abingdon Realty Company v Finkelshteyn COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order DATED: 06/06/2024
13 2024-07808 COURT: Supreme	Gorodetskaya v A/Dale Realty Corp. COUNTY: Richmond J/O: Order DATED: 07/03/2024
14 2022-04697 COURT: Supreme	Sanders v Guida COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order DATED: 06/02/2022
2022-07461 COURT: Supreme	Sanders v Guida COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Judgment DATED: 08/04/2022
15 2021-04937 COURT: Supreme	Layout, Inc. v Heavy Metal Corp. COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order DATED: 06/04/2021
16 2022-10475 COURT: Supreme	Ashraf v Palm Gardens Dialysis Center LLC COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order DATED: 11/18/2022
17 2022-09339 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Jones v New York City Employees' Retirement System COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order & Judgment DATED: 10/07/2022
18 2022-00921 COURT: Supreme	Concrete Structures, Inc. v Armory Builder III LLC COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order DATED: 01/10/2022
2022-02488 COURT: Supreme	Concrete Structures, Inc. v Armory Builder III LLC COUNTY: Kings J/O: Judgment DATED: 02/24/2022
19 2024-06405 COURT: Supreme	U.S. Bank Trust National Association v Barr COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order DATED: 03/08/2024
20 2024-07574 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Riverkeeper, Inc. v New York City Department of Environmenta COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order & Judgment DATED: 04/04/2024